

*Sayali*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.17643 OF 2024  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.18077 OF 2024**

SAYALI  
DEEPAK  
UPASANI

Digitally signed by  
SAYALI DEEPAK  
UPASANI  
Date: 2026.04.17  
18:23:18 +0530

Revent Precision Engineering Ltd ... Petitioner  
**V/s.**  
State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Akshay Doctor with P. Sawant with Puneet Singh Bindra with Rishab Gupta with Hardik Shah i/b PS Chambers, for Petitioner.

Ms. M. S. Shrivastav, AGP for State-Respondent no. 1.

Ms. V. R. Raje, AGP for State- Respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Nitin Kulkarni, for Respondent no. 3 in WP/18077/2024.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : APRIL 17, 2026**

**P.C.:**

**WRIT PETITION NO.18077 OF 2024**

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks permission to withdraw the petition with liberty to file an appropriate application, pointing out the subsequent developments, which, according to the petitioner, are relevant for

adjudicating the liability in the petition.

2. The petition is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

**WRIT PETITION NO.17643 OF 2024**

3. Issue notice for respondent no. 3, returnable on 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**